General Student Fee Structure Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022 (Approved 5-10-2021)

Some fees are reduced by Board action to one-half and/or waived for those qualified through the USDA food program or Household Economic Survey (HES). *Those fees marked by an asterisk (*) are full charge for all. ALL FEES ARE WAIVED FOR FOSTER CHILDREN (INCLUDES DRIVER ED)*

ELEMENTARY	Current
Instructional Material Fee - Grades Kdg to 6	\$ 40.00
Instrument Rental (Grade 5 - 6)	\$ 50.00
* MHS Activity Pass	\$ 50.00
Bus Fees: (those living closer than 2 miles)	
Grades K-6	\$120/170/200/230
Number of Children	1 / 2 / 3 / 4+

Number of Children 1 / 2 / 3 / 4+

JUNIOR HIGH Current

Instructional Material Fee - Grades 7 to 8 \$40.00

Instrument Rental (Grades 7 - 8) \$ 50.00

*Yearbooks (Grades 7-8) Actual Costs Actual Costs (\$16 max)

* MHS Activity Pass \$50.00

Bus Fees: (those living closer than 2 miles)

Grades 7 to 8 \$120/170/200/230 Number of Children \$1 / 2 / 3 / 4 +

HIGH SCHOOL Current

Instructional Material Fee - Grades 9 to 12 \$40.00

*Yearbooks Actual Costs (\$60 max)

*Activity Passes \$ 50.00 Instrument Rental (Grades 9-12) \$ 50.00

Bus Fees: (those living closer than 3 miles)

Grades 9 to 12 \$120/170/200/230 Number of Children 1 / 2 / 3 / 4 +

Food Service Prices Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022 (Approved 5-10-2021)

The USDA, Bureau of Food and Nutrition & Transportation Services, a division of the Iowa Department of Education and the school district continue to upgrade standards and requirements for the National School Breakfast, Lunch and Summer Food Service Meal Programs. The school district does not receive government subsidies for adult meals, snack milk and/or ala carte items served even though these sales are regulated by the federal and state agencies. The combination of these factors affects the cost of operation. The food and nutrition department cannot be a financial liability to the general operating fund. Therefore, we are recommending the following meal pricing schedule to help support the program. The pricing is a result of federal requirements regarding equity in school meal pricing, which is part of the Child Nutrition Reauthorization, Healthy Hunger-Free Kids Act of 2010 and an attempt to cover operational costs.

Students may qualify for reduced or free meals based upon a completed Eligibility Meal Application, which must be processed each school year.

	<u>Current</u>
Breakfast:	
Students:	
Elementary	1.75
Junior High School	1.85
High School	2.10
All second breakfasts	3.00
Adults:	
Elementary	3.00
Junior High School	3.00
High School	3.00
All second breakfasts	3.00
Lunch:	
Students:	
Elementary	2.90
Junior High School	3.00
High School	3.20
All second lunches	4.50
Adults:	
Elementary	4.50
Junior High School	4.50
High School	4.50
-	

Van/Bus Fee Schedule Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021 (Approved 5-10-2021)

Current

Activity Van	\$.38 per mile;
	\$17.50 minimum

66-72 - Passenger \$ 1.50 per mile; Diesel School Bus \$25.00 minimum

Bus-Non-school groups \$ 2.25 per mile

\$40.00 minimum

Please note:

Rates do not include meals, motels or additional wage charges if sponsors do not provide student supervision.

Rates quoted include driving and some "sitting time" - additional "sitting time" is charged at prevailing rate:

With 0 to 24 miles we estimate 2 hrs of driver time

With 25 to 89 miles we estimate 4 hrs of driver time

With 90 to 119 miles we estimate 5 hrs of driver time

With 120 to 179 miles we estimate 6 hrs of driver time

With 180 to 349 miles we estimate 8 hrs of driver time

With 350 to 450 miles we estimate 10 hrs of driver time